
2021 California Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-26   Conf: 15-15   Home: 18-12   Away: 11-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (387), Opp (426)   DPs Turned: Team (43), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (6), Beavers (3), Martorella (2), Selma (1), Opp (5)   Picked
Off: Baker (3), Beavers (1), Elvis (1), Ogans (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Elvis (6), Smith (2), Cloyd (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Stoutenborough 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (122-167), Elvis (46-64), Sullivan (14-17), Smith (9-13), Holman (7-9), Proctor (7-7), Souto (6-6), Villers (6-10), Mauterer (4-4),
Stoutenborough (4-7), Wolger (4-5), Pasqualotto (3-3), Scott (3-4), White (3-7), Ammirato (2-3), Oswalt (2-2), Benson (1-1), Roberts (1-
3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Baker, Darren .327 55-55 223 40 73 6 0 0 17 79 .354 28 1 33 1 .402 2 5 28-34 87 159 3 .988
17 Beavers, Dylan .303 55-55 211 44 64 11 2 18 49 133 .630 32 5 53 1 .401 4 0 10-12 124 2 2 .984
26 Selma, Quentin .291 55-54 206 43 60 5 1 15 47 112 .544 24 4 51 2 .368 5 2 0-0 93 73 8 .954
40 Manning, Nathan .277 48-39 148 24 41 6 0 1 21 50 .338 15 3 25 0 .353 1 3 4-7 95 5 2 .980
19 Zobac, Steven .240 52-44 167 31 40 5 0 5 20 60 .359 20 7 35 0 .344 1 1 4-7 65 5 1 .986
25 Martorella, Nathan .237 55-53 198 24 47 8 0 5 31 70 .354 31 1 38 7 .341 2 0 1-1 356 18 4 .989
6 Elvis, Cole .233 51-48 172 22 40 8 2 9 34 79 .459 12 2 61 0 .289 1 1 0-0 402 53 6 .987
8 Lagattuta, John .230 47-34 135 15 31 5 1 3 20 47 .348 11 1 34 1 .289 2 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
3 Ogans, Keshawn .222 52-49 167 24 37 3 1 3 24 51 .305 10 11 29 2 .304 3 2 5-5 75 132 12 .945
9 Souto, Dom .500 3-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
39 Burden, Jag .234 33-17 64 10 15 4 0 0 1 19 .297 4 1 15 1 .290 0 1 3-4 19 0 1 .950
10 Smith, Hance .186 29-14 59 11 11 2 0 3 5 22 .373 5 2 17 0 .269 1 0 2-3 55 16 2 .973
24 Mack, Connor .170 25-14 53 8 9 0 0 2 7 15 .283 6 3 23 0 .290 0 0 0-1 21 0 0 1.000
30 McClellin, Brian .167 21-12 36 4 6 0 0 0 1 6 .167 7 1 12 0 .318 0 0 1-1 9 27 11 .766
32 Skipworth, Jake .000 6-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
1 Rolling, Josh .000 6-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 3 1 .750
5 Cloyd, Ethan .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
38 Tishenkel, Trevor .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Atkins, Blake .000 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .256 55-55 1861 302 476 64 7 64 278 746 .401 206 44 433 15 .340 22 15 59-77 1459 552 62 .970
Opponents .254 55-55 1856 255 472 73 6 41 229 680 .366 201 50 478 13 .339 23 17 61-84 1451 495 47 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
48 Loessberg, Dez 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
36 Drogin, Reuben 0.66 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 10 2 1 5 15 1 0 0 .208 1 0 0 1 1
4 Roberts, Aaron 2.31 1-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 9 6 3 10 18 3 0 1 .205 3 4 0 0 0
29 Wolger, Jack 2.39 1-0 24 3 0 0-2 0 26.1 24 11 7 5 18 3 0 2 .240 0 0 0 2 2
34 White, Josh 2.79 5-3 16 5 0 0-1 3 61.1 49 27 19 25 81 7 1 6 .213 14 5 1 1 1
16 Villers, Ian 2.84 4-1 29 5 0 0-1 0 38.0 36 15 12 11 36 9 2 2 .259 1 5 0 4 0
49 Scott, Mitchell 3.00 1-1 22 0 0 0-1 2 30.0 20 10 10 10 25 4 0 2 .190 4 0 0 2 0
47 King, Joseph 3.38 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 3 2 0 6 0 0 0 .364 3 0 0 1 0
35 Sullivan, Sean 3.68 4-5 15 15 0 0-0 0 78.1 78 37 32 22 75 12 0 5 .252 2 6 0 3 2
22 Stoutenborough, Sam 3.73 1-2 13 0 0 0-0 0 41.0 42 20 17 14 32 4 1 2 .268 4 4 0 1 0
21 Holman, Grant 3.83 1-3 10 10 0 0-1 0 47.0 50 20 20 22 46 5 0 6 .279 3 4 0 0 2
41 Pasqualotto, Paulshawn 4.57 4-3 9 8 0 0-0 0 43.1 40 28 22 21 36 7 1 3 .242 1 6 0 2 1
19 Zobac, Steven 4.66 2-2 14 1 0 0-0 4 19.1 17 10 10 8 19 3 1 1 .239 2 3 0 1 2
18 Ammirato, Joe 5.59 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 9 6 6 8 12 0 0 2 .250 1 3 0 1 1
14 Proctor, Nick 5.94 2-2 21 3 0 0-2 1 33.1 34 22 22 11 32 6 0 6 .268 0 4 0 0 3
43 Benson, Mitch 6.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 5 4 5 3 0 0 0 .381 1 3 0 2 1
23 Mauterer, Vaughn 11.81 1-1 17 0 0 0-1 1 16.0 25 22 21 17 17 7 0 3 .342 1 1 0 1 0
31 Oswalt, Connor 14.54 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 7 7 5 5 2 0 0 .429 0 1 0 1 1
27 Lake, Ben 54.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 .600 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.05 29-26 246 55 0 2 11 486.1 472 255 219 201 478 73 6 41 .254 42 50 1 23 17
Opponents 4.86 26-29 218 55 3 1 12 483.0 476 302 261 206 433 64 7 64 .256 28 44 3 22 15



2021 California Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Mack, Connor 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sullivan, Sean 13 4 9 0 1.000 0 14 3 .824 0 0
8 Lagattuta, John 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Pasqualotto, Paulshawn 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Stoutenborough, Sam 8 2 6 0 1.000 2 4 3 .571 0 0
14 Proctor, Nick 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
21 Holman, Grant 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
29 Wolger, Jack 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Villers, Ian 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 0 0
5 Cloyd, Ethan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
4 Roberts, Aaron 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
43 Benson, Mitch 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Atkins, Blake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ammirato, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Martorella, Nathan 378 356 18 4 .989 32 0 0 — 0 0
2 Baker, Darren 249 87 159 3 .988 32 0 0 — 0 0
6 Elvis, Cole 461 402 53 6 .987 2 46 18 .719 6 1
19 Zobac, Steven 71 65 5 1 .986 1 0 1 — 0 0
17 Beavers, Dylan 128 124 2 2 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Manning, Nathan 102 95 5 2 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Smith, Hance 73 55 16 2 .973 2 9 4 .692 2 0
26 Selma, Quentin 174 93 73 8 .954 8 0 0 — 0 0
39 Burden, Jag 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ogans, Keshawn 219 75 132 12 .945 31 0 0 — 0 0
32 Skipworth, Jake 13 12 0 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Souto, Dom 13 12 0 1 .923 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
34 White, Josh 10 1 7 2 .800 1 3 4 .429 0 0
49 Scott, Mitchell 5 1 3 1 .800 1 3 1 .750 0 0
30 McClellin, Brian 47 9 27 11 .766 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rolling, Josh 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Mauterer, Vaughn 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Drogin, Reuben 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
31 Oswalt, Connor 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
47 King, Joseph 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lake, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Loessberg, Dez 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Tishenkel, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2073 1459 552 62 .970 123 61 22 .731 9 1
Opponents 1993 1451 495 47 .976 104 59 17 .771 10 0


